
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

Client : Namibia Power Corporation (Propriety) Limited (NamPower) 

Contract title : Consultancy for Wind Resource Assessment 

Country : Namibia 

Grant No.  : TF0C2512  

RFP No. : SC/RP/NPWR-13/2024 | NA-NAMPOWER-387578-CS-QCBS  

1. Consultant Selected for Award 

Name : GEO-NET South Africa (Pty) Ltd. 

Address : 
4 Stirrup Lane, Hout Bay, Cape Town, Western Cape, South 
Africa 

Method of 
selection 

: Quality and Cost-based Selection (QCBS) 

Scope of 
Contract 

: Consultancy for Wind Resource Assessment 

  

2. General Information of the Procurement Activity 

1. Procurement Method used: 
Request for Proposals (RFP) - Consulting 
Services  

2. Date of invitation of Bids 21 June 2024 

3. Closing date for submission of 
bids 

02 August 2024 

4. Date and place of Technical 
Proposal opening of bids 

02 August 2024 NamPower Head Office 

5. 5. Date and place of Financial 
Proposal opening of bids 

23 September 2024 NamPower Head 
Office 

6. Number of bids received by 
closing date: 

2 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 2 

Name of Consultant Pricing at Bid 
Opening  

Responsive or 
Not 
Responsive 
[Yes/No] 

Reasons Why 
the Bid is Not 
Responsive 



 

GEO-NET South Africa 
(Pty) Ltd. 

USD 

1,088,400.50 
Yes - 

Arch Investments CC JV 
Measwind Renewable 
Services SL 

USD 
614,177.61 

Yes - 

 

3. Price Comparison for Proposal that are Substantially Responsive 

Name of 
Consultant 

Financial 
Proposal price 
at Bid Opening  

Evaluated 
Financial 
Proposal price 

Rank Negotiations 

GEO-NET South 
Africa (Pty) Ltd. 

USD 
1,088,400.50 

USD 
1,088,400.50 

2 Successful 

Arch Investments 
CC JV Measwind 
Renewable 
Services SL 

USD 614,177.61 USD 614,177.61 1 Unsuccessful 

 

4. The Successful Consultant 

Name : GEO-NET South Africa (Pty) Ltd. 

Address : 4 Stirrup Lane, Hout Bay, Cape Town, Western Cape, South 
Africa 

Contract price : USD 1,091,352.56 

Duration of 
Contract 

: 
45 Months 

 
 


